Article 37 By request of William A. Benoit and others, to see if the Town will vote to extend its water main  

long Pleasant Valley Street from Merrimack Street to the residence of Mr. Long, a distance of 
twenty-two hundred feet and appropriate ($2,200) two thousand two hundred dollars for the same. 

Article 38 By request of Conrad Puchtler and others, to see if the Town will vote to extend the water main  

on Merrimack Street from the residence of George Cross to Alvin Street and appropriate the sum 
of six hundred dollars for same. 

Article 39 By request of James Watt and others, to see if the Town of Methuen will vote to extend its water  

system as follows:  From the corner of Howe and Currier Streets through Currier Street to 
Washington Street, a distance of about three thousand six hundred and fifty (3,650) feet; thence 
northeasterly along Washington Street to the residence of Henry G. Richardson, a distance of 
about three hundred (300) feet from Currier Street; also extend said system southwesterly from 
Currier along Washington Street, to the residence of Joseph Bedard, a distance of about five 
hundred fifty (550) feet from the corner of Currier and Washington Streets, this making a total 
extension of about four thousand five hundred (4,500) feet, and appropriate four thousand five 
hundred ($4,500) dollars for the same. 

Article 40 Be request of Otis Allen and others to see if the Town of Methuen will vote to extend the water  

main from its end at 172 Howe Street to 247 Howe Street and appropriate the sum of $3,750.00 for 
the same. 

Article 41 By request of C.

[...]

hundred dollars ($600.00) for the same. 

Article 9 By request of James Watt and others, to see if the Town will vote to extend its water system as  

follows: 

From the corner of Howe and Currier streets through Currier street to Washington street, a distance 
of about three thousand and six hundred and fifty feet (3650) thence northeasterly along 
Washington street to the residence of Mr. Henry G. Richardson, a distance of about three hundred 
feet (300) from Currier street: also extend said system southwesterly from Currier street along 
Washington street to the residence of Joseph Bedard, a distance of about five hundred and fifty 
feet (550) from the corner of Currier and Washington streets, thus making a total of about four 
thousand five hundred feet, (4500) and appropriate four thousand five hundred dollars ($4500) for 
the same. 

Article 10 By request of Harriette F. Nevins and others to see if the Town will vote to sustain the action  

of  the Selectmen in placing a day patrolman about the town and appropriate the sum of five 
hundred dollars ($500.00) for the same.

[...]

Article 1 To see if the Town will vote to instruct the School Committee to erect an eight-room brick  

school-house upon the lot owned by the Town upon Oakland avenue, and a six-room brick 
schoolhouse upon the lot owned by the Town upon Broadway adjacent to the present Arlington 
School, and appropriate seventy-five thousand (75,000) dollars, or any other sum, for the purpose 
aforesaid, or for either of them, and will vote to borrow the whole or any part of the money so 
appropriated. 

Article 2 To see if the Town will vote to accept from Chas H. Tenney, a deed of the monument lot on

[...]

owned by the Town upon Broadway adjacent  to the present Arlington School.   
For the purpose of raising the money necessary for the foregoing purposes, the Town Treasurer is 
hereby directed to issue and sell notes or bonds of the Town, coupon in form, to the amount  
of seventy five thousand ($75,000.00) dollars, bearing interest at a rate not exceeding four and one 
half per cent, and payable in annual installments of four thousand (4,000) dollars each beginning 
one year from the date of said notes or bonds and continuing for fifteen successive years, and three